RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE HAYWOOD COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY

WHEREAS, the Haywood County Republican Party on March 11, 2017, adopted the North Carolina Republican Party Plan of Organization dated June 5, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, it is the duty of members of the Haywood County Republican Party to identify, support, and help elect qualified Republican candidates for the various public offices available in Haywood County; and,

WHEREAS, certain persons registered in Haywood County as Republicans have supported candidates who were not Republicans in races for office in which registered Republicans ran for the same office; and,

WHEREAS, the Haywood County Republican Party believes it is in the best interests of the North Carolina Republican Party to put an end to the practice of registered Republicans supporting non-Republican candidates against Republican candidates;

NOW THEREFORE, the Haywood County Republican Party moves to have the North Carolina Republican Party:

- 1. Make a termination as to whether certain actions of the persons below named registered as Republicans, rise to the level of party disloyalty as that term is defined in the aforesaid North Carolina Republican Party Plan of Organization; and,
- 2. If so, the Haywood County Republican Party Executive Committee requests the North Carolina Republican Party to take the strongest possible actions pursuant to Article VII.E.2. of the Plan of Organization.

Such actions include but are not limited to the actions taken by the following individuals as represented in the attached Exhibits: